The Whittenberger Foundation

The College of Idaho

United Way of Treasure Valley

Wilder Public Library District

Treasure Valley YMCA

Caldwell Fine Arts Series, Inc.

Lee Pesky Learning Center

Mentoring Network, Inc.

University of Idaho Foundation, Inc.

Boise Sunrise Foundation, Inc.

Mackay School District #182

Create Common Good

Giraffe Laugh Early Learning Centers

Girl Scouts of Silver Sage Council

Idaho FFA Foundation

Tuesday, December 11, 2018

2018 Distribution List

funding the Whittenberger Scholars program for 2018-2019

supporting the Caldwell P16 Preschool program

supporting the second phase of the library's renovation

supporting the 2019 Annual Campaign at the Caldwell Y

supporting the 2018-2019 Arts Education Program

supporting professional training for early childhood education teachers in
Nampa and Kuna as part of the Idaho Early Literacy Project

providing 50/50 match funding for 28 mentored students in the Caldwvell,
Parma, Homedale, Vallivue and Nampa school districts

supporting the 2019 MOSS residential summer program

supporting the Everyday Leadership program

constructing a facility tailored to the production of cold water fish

supporting the Nutritious Snack Program

providing scholarships to low income families to offer access to quality
preschool education

supporting the Visions mentoring program for at-risk,
low-income girls during the 2018-19 school year

supporting Career Success Tour events for Idaho FFA members

$293,240.00

$40,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$12,500.00

$10,000.00

$7,500.00

$7,500.00

$7,000.00

$6,927.00

$6,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
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Idaho Youth Ranch

Life's Kitchen

Peregrine Fund

Reuseum Educational Inc.

Sleep in Heavenly Peace Inc.

Third District Guardian ad Litem

Program

Women's and Children's Alliance

Idaho Diaper Bank

Third District Youth Court

Zone, Inc.

Homedale School District No. 370

Boise Philharmonic Association, Inc.

Caldwell Christian Church

First Presbyterian Church

Garden City Public Library Foundation

Tuesday, December 11, 2018

providing stipends for 24 students enrolled in the Youthworks 2019 Summer
Job Training Workshops

supporting food service and life skills training for approximately 50 at-risk
young adults

supporting the K-12 education program

supporting Re-Ed workshops

providing beds for children in need in Southwest Idaho

expanding the number of VVolunteer Guardians serving children in the

communities of the Third Judicial District

supporting WCA's childcare program

purchasing diapers to be given to families living in low income or poverty in
Ada, Canyon and Payette counties

providing diversion alternatives for youth in Gem County

supporting the after-school program for youth in grades K-12

repairing school-owned instruments and purchasing new clarinet and
saxophone reeds

supporting the "Children's Concerts" program in February 2019

providing scholarships for young men and women who wish to attend a
Christian college

supporting the Homedale Youth Club program

supporting the "Bells for Books" mobile literacy program

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$3,395.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

Page 2 of 5



Girls on the Run Treasure Valley

Learning Lab Inc.

Log Cabin Literary Center
The Cabin

Marsing School District #363
Marsing High School

Music Theatre of Idaho, Inc.

Payette Lakes Community
Association, Inc.

Salvation Army Caldwell

Special Olympics Idaho, Inc.

Sun Valley Center for the Arts

Treasure Valley Christian Center
dba Oasis Food Center

Cascade School District No. 422

Bogus Basin Recreational

Association

Boys and Girls Clubs of Ada County

Environmental Resource Center (ERC)

Meridian Food Bank

Tuesday, December 11, 2018

providing scholarships for girls in the program at Caldwell schools during
2019

supporting the Family Literacy program

supporting the WITS program at sites in the Treasure Valley with at-risk
youth populations

purchasing new lab equipment that allows students to apply the scientific
method through innovative STEM labs

providing admissions for up to 4000 students to attend the Arts in Education
productions of "Joseph & the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat” and "The
Hunchback of Notre Dame"

providing STEM projects for the PLCA 4 KIDS After-School Program

purchasing items for Baby Haven's incentive store

supporting the upcoming Winter Floor Hockey season

supporting the "Stages of Wonder" theater program for Blaine County
elementary students

supporting the Weekend Feeding Program for children in the Caldwell School
District

purchasing art supplies and paying an art instructor to work with K- 6th
graders

supporting student scholarships and one paid internship for the SnowSchool
youth outdoor education program

supporting the Canyon County Meal Program which provides healthy meals
and snacks to low income youth in the county

supporting the Growing Great Minds program

purchasing food for students in the West Ada School District Weekend
Backpack Program

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,700.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00
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Terry Reilly Health Services

Wilder Public Library District

Assistance League of Boise

Boise Contemporary Theater

Girls on the Run of the Wood River

Valley

Idaho Foodbank

Idaho Youth Golf Association
dba The First Tee of Idaho

Magic Valley Arts Council

Marsing School District No. 363

McCall Arts & Humanities Council

Mountain Home Arts Council, Inc.

Salvation Army Nampa

Notus Public Library

Boise Urban Garden School

Ride for Joy Therapeutic Riding
Program, Inc.

Tuesday, December 11, 2018

embedding counselors from Terry Reilly Health Services into the local public
school system

purchasing desktop computers and monitors for the library

supporting the "Operation School Bell" program

supporting the expansion of the Theater Lab: Outreach program

providing scholarships for girls to participate in the program

supporting the weekend Backpack Program for students in Ada and Canyon
counties

funding scholarships for participants in the Second Chance Program

providing additional Missoula Children's Theater workshop opportunities for
K-12 students in the Magic Valley

purchasing nonfiction materials for faculty and students to use in the
classroom

supporting the Art School program, an arts education program that places
local artists into classrooms

supporting the 41st season of events, specifically Educational Outreach to
Youth, Artist Fees and Production

providing scholarships for low-income families with children to participate in
the Youth Center's after school program and summer day camp

purchasing books to update the series collections of Children's and Young
Adult's literature

implementing the pollinator education program

providing tuition assistance for the annual All Abilities Camp

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,818.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00
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Homedale Public Library

id Theater

Star Outreach - Neighbors Helping
Neighbors

Tuesday, December 11, 2018

purchasing books/dvds for the children's room and supporting youth
programming at the library

matching student playwrights from McCall-Donnelly High School with
professional artists during the Seven Devils Playwrights Conference

purchasing bike helmets to be given to recipients of bicycles provided by the
Recycle a Bicycle Program

$1,400.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
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