The Whittenberger Foundation	2018 Distribution List	\$293,240.00
The College of Idaho	funding the Whittenberger Scholars program for 2018-2019	\$40,000.00
United Way of Treasure Valley	supporting the Caldwell P16 Preschool program	\$20,000.00
Wilder Public Library District	supporting the second phase of the library's renovation	\$20,000.00
Treasure Valley YMCA	supporting the 2019 Annual Campaign at the Caldwell Y	\$12,500.00
Caldwell Fine Arts Series, Inc.	supporting the 2018-2019 Arts Education Program	\$10,000.00
Lee Pesky Learning Center	supporting professional training for early childhood education teachers in Nampa and Kuna as part of the Idaho Early Literacy Project	\$7,500.00
Mentoring Network, Inc.	providing 50/50 match funding for 28 mentored students in the Caldwell, Parma, Homedale, Vallivue and Nampa school districts	\$7,500.00
University of Idaho Foundation, Inc.	supporting the 2019 MOSS residential summer program	\$7,000.00
Boise Sunrise Foundation, Inc.	supporting the Everyday Leadership program	\$6,927.00
Mackay School District #182	constructing a facility tailored to the production of cold water fish	\$6,000.00
Create Common Good	supporting the Nutritious Snack Program	\$5,000.00
Giraffe Laugh Early Learning Centers	providing scholarships to low income families to offer access to quality preschool education	\$5,000.00
Girl Scouts of Silver Sage Council	supporting the Visions mentoring program for at-risk, low-income girls during the 2018-19 school year	\$5,000.00
Idaho FFA Foundation	supporting Career Success Tour events for Idaho FFA members	\$5,000.00

Idaho Youth Ranch	providing stipends for 24 students enrolled in the Youthworks 2019 Summer Job Training Workshops	\$5,000.00
Life's Kitchen	supporting food service and life skills training for approximately 50 at-risk young adults	\$5,000.00
Peregrine Fund	supporting the K-12 education program	\$5,000.00
Reuseum Educational Inc.	supporting Re-Ed workshops	\$5,000.00
Sleep in Heavenly Peace Inc.	providing beds for children in need in Southwest Idaho	\$5,000.00
Third District Guardian ad Litem Program	expanding the number of Volunteer Guardians serving children in the communities of the Third Judicial District	\$5,000.00
Women's and Children's Alliance	supporting WCA's childcare program	\$4,000.00
Idaho Diaper Bank	purchasing diapers to be given to families living in low income or poverty in Ada, Canyon and Payette counties	\$3,500.00
Third District Youth Court	providing diversion alternatives for youth in Gem County	\$3,500.00
Zone, Inc.	supporting the after-school program for youth in grades K-12	\$3,500.00
Homedale School District No. 370	repairing school-owned instruments and purchasing new clarinet and saxophone reeds	\$3,395.00
Boise Philharmonic Association, Inc.	supporting the "Children's Concerts" program in February 2019	\$3,000.00
Caldwell Christian Church	providing scholarships for young men and women who wish to attend a Christian college	\$3,000.00
First Presbyterian Church	supporting the Homedale Youth Club program	\$3,000.00
Garden City Public Library Foundation	supporting the "Bells for Books" mobile literacy program	\$3,000.00

Girls on the Run Treasure Valley	providing scholarships for girls in the program at Caldwell schools during 2019	\$3,000.00
Learning Lab Inc.	supporting the Family Literacy program	\$3,000.00
Log Cabin Literary Center The Cabin	supporting the WITS program at sites in the Treasure Valley with at-risk youth populations	\$3,000.00
Marsing School District #363 Marsing High School	purchasing new lab equipment that allows students to apply the scientific method through innovative STEM labs	\$3,000.00
Music Theatre of Idaho, Inc.	providing admissions for up to 4000 students to attend the Arts in Education productions of "Joseph & the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat" and "The Hunchback of Notre Dame"	\$3,000.00
Payette Lakes Community Association, Inc.	providing STEM projects for the PLCA 4 KIDS After-School Program	\$3,000.00
Salvation Army Caldwell	purchasing items for Baby Haven's incentive store	\$3,000.00
Special Olympics Idaho, Inc.	supporting the upcoming Winter Floor Hockey season	\$3,000.00
Sun Valley Center for the Arts	supporting the "Stages of Wonder" theater program for Blaine County elementary students	\$3,000.00
Treasure Valley Christian Center dba Oasis Food Center	supporting the Weekend Feeding Program for children in the Caldwell School District	\$3,000.00
Cascade School District No. 422	purchasing art supplies and paying an art instructor to work with K- 6th graders	\$2,700.00
Bogus Basin Recreational Association	supporting student scholarships and one paid internship for the SnowSchool youth outdoor education program	\$2,500.00
Boys and Girls Clubs of Ada County	supporting the Canyon County Meal Program which provides healthy meals and snacks to low income youth in the county	\$2,500.00
Environmental Resource Center (ERC)	supporting the Growing Great Minds program	\$2,500.00
Meridian Food Bank	purchasing food for students in the West Ada School District Weekend Backpack Program	\$2,500.00

Terry Reilly Health Services	embedding counselors from Terry Reilly Health Services into the local public school system	\$2,500.00
Wilder Public Library District	purchasing desktop computers and monitors for the library	\$2,500.00
Assistance League of Boise	supporting the "Operation School Bell" program	\$2,000.00
Boise Contemporary Theater	supporting the expansion of the Theater Lab: Outreach program	\$2,000.00
Girls on the Run of the Wood River Valley	providing scholarships for girls to participate in the program	\$2,000.00
Idaho Foodbank	supporting the weekend Backpack Program for students in Ada and Canyon counties	\$2,000.00
Idaho Youth Golf Association dba The First Tee of Idaho	funding scholarships for participants in the Second Chance Program	\$2,000.00
Magic Valley Arts Council	providing additional Missoula Children's Theater workshop opportunities for K-12 students in the Magic Valley	\$2,000.00
Marsing School District No. 363	purchasing nonfiction materials for faculty and students to use in the classroom	\$2,000.00
McCall Arts & Humanities Council	supporting the Art School program, an arts education program that places local artists into classrooms	\$2,000.00
Mountain Home Arts Council, Inc.	supporting the 41st season of events, specifically Educational Outreach to Youth, Artist Fees and Production	\$2,000.00
Salvation Army Nampa	providing scholarships for low-income families with children to participate in the Youth Center's after school program and summer day camp	\$2,000.00
Notus Public Library	purchasing books to update the series collections of Children's and Young Adult's literature	\$1,818.00
Boise Urban Garden School	implementing the pollinator education program	\$1,500.00
Ride for Joy Therapeutic Riding Program, Inc.	providing tuition assistance for the annual All Abilities Camp	\$1,500.00

Homedale Public Library	purchasing books/dvds for the children's room and supporting youth programming at the library	\$1,400.00
id Theater	matching student playwrights from McCall-Donnelly High School with professional artists during the Seven Devils Playwrights Conference	\$1,000.00
Star Outreach - Neighbors Helping Neighbors	purchasing bike helmets to be given to recipients of bicycles provided by the Recycle a Bicycle Program	\$1,000.00